## **Editor's Comment:**

To enhance the quality of the manuscript, the following corrections are suggested to the authors:

- 1. All equations listed in the text should be numbered.
- 2. In Table 2, a punctuation error has been detected, "B;C Ratio".
- 3. At the end of the paper, two pictures have been included. However, they are not referred to in the text. To include them in the text, they should be referred to as Figures 1 and 2.
- 4. The reference listing should be arranged alphabetically.
- 5. The entire paper should be carefully proof-read to check for English syntax, punctuation and spacing errors.

Should the authors modify the revised manuscript according to the above-mentioned, this paper is readied for publication acceptance.

## **Editor's Details:**

Dr. Kwong Fai Andrew Lo Professor& Dean, Institute of Earth Science, College of Science, Chinese Culture University, Taipei, Taiwan